RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A ONE (1) YEAR EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY AND WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA, PURSUANT TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2018-024-WG, FOR COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE, YARD DEBRIS AND BULK WASTE AND OPERATION OF THE CITY'S GREEN WASTE FACILITY, SET TO EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2023.

WHEREAS, The City's agreement for the collection and disposal of residential Solid Waste, Yard Trash and Bulk Waste and for operation of the City's Green Waste Facility expired on August 31, 2018 and continued on a month-to-month basis; and

WHEREAS, at its regular meeting on July 25, 2018, the Mayor and City Commission adopted Resolution No. 2018-30433, accepting the recommendation of the City Manager, pursuant to Request For Proposals No. 2018-024-WG, for Collection and Disposal of Residential Solid Waste, Yard Debris and Bulk Waste and operation of the City's Green Waste Facility; and authorizing a month-to-month extension of the Agreement with Progressive Waste Solutions of Florida, Inc. d/b/a Waste Connections of Florida, until such time as a new Agreement was executed; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor negotiated and entered into an agreement on February 21, 2019, to provide for residential solid waste, yard debris, bulk waste collection, disposal services, and operation of the City's Green Waste Facility, set to expire on December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Administration wishes to extend the contract for one (1) more year, through December 31, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize a one (1) year extension of the agreement with the City and Waste Connections of Florida, pursuant to Request For Proposals No. 2018-024-WG, for collection and disposal of residential solid waste, yard debris and bulk waste and operation of the City's green waste facility, set to expire on December 31, 2023.

PASSED and ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2023.

ATTEST:

RAFAEL E. GRANADO, CITY CLERK

DAN GELBER, MAYOR